

Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe Permanent Council PC.DEC/333 15 December 1999

Original: ENGLISH

262nd Plenary Meeting PC Journal No. 262, Agenda item 3

DECISION No. 333

The Permanent Council,

Recalling its Decision No.305, in which the OSCE Mission in Kosovo is tasked to organize and supervise elections in Kosovo,

Mindful of the necessity to establish a civil register in Kosovo which can form the basis for a credible voters' list to be drawn up by the OSCE Mission in Kosovo,

Decides to:

- Authorize the OSCE Mission in Kosovo to participate in a joint "Registration Task Force" within the framework of UNMIK with the task of planning and executing a civil registration in Kosovo, including registration outside Kosovo by the IOM;
- Task the OSCE Mission in Kosovo and the Secretary General to elaborate an estimate of the resource implications for the OSCE of the work to be carried out by this joint "Registration Task Force". This estimate should distinguish clearly between the aspects relating to the civil registration, which will be carried by the United Nations, and the supplementary aspects relating to elections which will be covered by the OSCE. Any necessary budgetary decisions will be taken in accordance with standard OSCE procedures.